RESOLUTION No. 96-93

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR NIBLICK ROAD RECONSTRUCTION & 24TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION DPW PROJECT NO. 96-09 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the Niblick Road & 24th Street Reconstruction project is part of the current Capital Improvement Program approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, this project will re-surface Niblick Road Niblick Road from Quarterhorse Lane to Paso Robles High School, 24th Street from Park Street to Mountain Springs Road, and re-stripe those areas re-surfaced; and

WHEREAS, three (3) bids were received on July 2, 1996, with the low bid submitted by Union Asphalt, Inc. in the amount of \$259,237.00.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the low bid for Niblick Road & 24th Street Reconstruction, DPW Project No. 96-09, to Union Asphalt, Inc. of Santa Maria, California, in the amount of \$259,237.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract documents for Niblick Road & 24th Street Reconstruction, DPW Project No. 96-09, on behalf of the City of Paso Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 16th day of July, 1996, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None None

ABSTAIN:

1,1,0+

Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Manager/Clerk